Demand Notice dated 04.12.2025 & Newspaper Publication on 18.12.2025, calling 
upon the Borrower, M/s. O2 Rise India Corporation represented by its Partners 
& Guarantor- Mrs. Naina Sunil Jain & Mr. Amit Mohan Agarwal & Late Mr. Sunil 
Nagraj Jain through all Legal Heirs to repay the amount mentioned in the notice 
being Rs. 1,67,32,205.00 (One Crore Sixty Seven Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand Two 
Hundred and Five Rupees Only) + accrued interest & charges w.e.f. 31.01.2020 
together with further interest thereon at the contractual rate plus costs, charges and 
expenses till date of payment within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower

[...]

The Borrower/Guarantors/Mortgagors in particular and the public in general are hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property/ies will be 
subject to the charge of Bank of Baroda, Khar Branch for an amount of being Rs. 
1,67,32,205.00 (One Crore Sixty Seven Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand Two Hundred 
and Five Rupees Only) + accrued interest & charges w.e.f. 31.01.2020 together 
with further interest thereon at the contractual rate plus costs, charges and expenses 
till date of payment.

Description of the Secured Assets:
• Hypothecation of Plant & Machinery.